

# Agenda

**Decatur City Commission** 

Regular Meeting Tuesday, September 8, 2020 7:30 P.M.

- I. Call to Order by Mayor.
- II. Approval of the Minutes.

Approval of the Minutes of the Regular Meeting of August 17, 2020.

On a motion by Commissioner Walsh, second by Mayor pro tem Powers; and, all voting "aye," the minutes of the Regular Meeting of August 17, 2020 were approved.

#### III. Proclamation.

National Payroll Week.

## IV. Public Comment on Agenda Action Items.

The public is invited to comment on agenda action items other than for "Requests and Petitions" and "Reports and Other Business." Public comments that relate to "Requests and Petitions" will be heard later in the meeting.

#### V. Agenda Action Items.

A. Local Maintenance and Improvement Grant (LMIG) Recommendation.

Recommend approval of the street list to be submitted to the Georgia Department of Transportation for consideration in the 2021 LMIG program.

On a motion by Mayor pro tem Powers, second by Commissioner Dusenbury; and, all voting "aye," the street list for the Local Maintenance and Improvement Grant (LMIG) program was approved as submitted.

#### B. Sidewalk Design Concept Recommendation.

Recommend approval of the proposed design concept for a sidewalk on the west side of a portion of Shadowmoor Drive and the north side of a portion of Hilldale Drive.

On a motion by Commissioner Walsh, second by Commissioner Mayer; and, all voting "aye," the proposed sidewalk design concept was approved as recommended.

## VI. Requests and Petitions.

# VII. Reports and Other Business.

- A. Zoning Board of Appeals Agenda.
- B. Amendment to 2020 City Commission Meeting Schedule.

On a motion by Mayor pro tem Powers, second by Commissioner Walsh; and, all voting "aye," the 2020 City Commission Meeting Schedule was amended.

C. Appointments to the Decatur Youth Council.

On a motion by Mayor pro tem Powers, second by Commissioner Mayer; and, all voting "aye," proposed appointments were approved for the Decatur Youth Council.

D. Beacon Hill Black Alliance for Human Rights' "Art for the People" Project.

On a motion by Commissioner Walsh, second by Commissioner Mayer; and, all voting "aye," a \$5,000 contribution was approved for the "Art for the People" Project from the City's Anti-Racism budget.

#### E. Other.

Consistent with requirements of O.C.G.A. §50-14-1.(e)(1) a draft agenda was posted on Friday, August 28, 2020. This agenda may be amended. A final agenda was posted by 5:00pm on Friday, September 4, 2020.

Consistent with requirements of O.C.G.A. §50-14-1.(e)(2), this summary was posted by 5:00pm on Thursday, September 10, 2020.